Advance Auto Parts, Inc.    850-Invoice FDO and Web 1
EDI Specifications
850 FDO and WEB
Purchase Order
Version 001
Advance Auto Parts, Inc.    850-Invoice FDO and Web 2
Transaction: 850- Purchase Order  Transaction Segments
Area Segment ID Segment Name Req Max Loop

Segment Element Element Description Accepted Values
ITD ITD 01/336
Terms type code
Code “ZZ” Mutually defined
  ITD12 /352 Terms on file Vendor  terms
ITD Example:
ITD*ZZ***********Terms~
Advance Auto Parts, Inc.    850-Invoice FDO and Web 9
Transaction: 850 – Purchase Order
Segment: DTM- Date/Time Reference
To specify pertinent dates and times.
Segment Element Element Description Accepted Values
DTM DTM 01/374
Date
Code “02” Delivery Requested
  DTM 02 /373 Date Delivery Requested.
(YYYYMMDD)
DTM Example:
DTM*002*20110324~
Note:
1. DTM002 --date when Advance Auto Parts needs the merchandise at the Ship To location.
Transaction: 850 – Purchase Order
Segment: N9- Reference Identification
Advance Auto Parts, Inc.    850-Invoice FDO and Web 10
To transmit identifying information as specified by the reference identification qualifier.
Segment Element Element Description Accepted Values
N9 N9 01/ 128 Reference Identification
Qualifier
“ZZ”
 N9 02/127 Reference Identification  “Special Instr.”
N9: Example:
N9*ZZ*Special Instr~
Advance Auto Parts, Inc.    850-Invoice FDO and Web 11
Transaction: 850 – Purchase Order
Segment: MSG- Message Test
To provide a free- form format that allows the transmission of test information.
We will provide Terms and Conditions Language for all electronic Purchase Orders
Segment Element Element Description Accepted Values
MSG MSG 01/
933
Free-form message text This will have the way
to ship
MSG MSG 01/
933
Free-form message text This will have the store
phone number
MSG MSG 01/
933
Free-form message text This will have the store
number.
All WEB orders will
have “1020”
MSG MSG 01/
933
if there is no binding
written contract between
the parties, this PO is
issued subject to the
Terms and Conditions
found at
This will be on all
Purchase orders
MSG MSG 01/
933